
Cemetery Commissions in Iowa 

 

APPANOOSE COUNTY  

Gary Craver 

1502 North Haynes Avenue, Centerville, Iowa 52544  

641-856-2595 

BENTON COUNTY  

Roy L. Schulze 

P.O. Box 399 

Walford, IA 52351 

Rlschulze68@yahoo.com 

319-270-1975 

BUCHANAN COUNTY  

William J. Reedy  

3046 Everly Ave., Brandon IA 52210  

reedypart@jtt.net  

CEDAR COUNTY  

Sandra J. Harmel 

1167 W. 9th  

Tipton, IA 52772  

563-343-0197 

 

CHICKASAW COUNTY  

Judy Liddle 

EarlSquirt2@yahoo.com 

 

Wally Boehmer  

1305 Falcon Trail  

Alta Vista, IA 50603  

641-364-6962 

boehmerwally@gmail.com 

 

CLAYTON COUNTY PIONEER CEMETERY ASSOCIATION  

Lee Embretson, Chairman 

Farmersburg, IA 

Bruce Collins, Secretary 

Elkader IA 

CLINTON COUNTY 
Ann Soenksen 

2503  340th St. 

DeWitt IA  52742-9408 



DAVIS COUNTY  

Carol Hoffman  

505 West Chestnut St., Bloomfield IA 52537-1921  

641-226-3093 

 

DELAWARE COUNTY  

Fred Phelps  

221 Main St., Colesburg IA 52035  

319-856-2025  

DES MOINES COUNTY  

Des Moines County Auditor 

PO Box 784 Burlington, IA 52601 

Attn: Pioneer Cemetery Commission 

Herbert Price - herbpcpa@yahoo.com 

 

FAYETTE COUNTY  

Donna Story  

18883 250th St, Hawkeye IA 52147 

dstory@hawkeyetelephone.net 

 

GREENE COUNTY  

Ada Ross  

1112 N. Ave, Jefferson IA 50129 

515-386-4402 

adadean@netins.net 

HARDIN COUNTY  
Duane Babcock  

641-939-5137  

HENRY COUNTY PIONEER CEMETERY COMMISSION 

Henry County Courthouse, Supervisors Office 

100 E. Washington St. 

Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641 

(319) 931-2949 

cdogbob@live.com 

 

IOWA COUNTY  

Jim Johnson 

1526 160
th

 St. 

Ladora, IA 52251 

(319) 521-3020 

  



JACKSON COUNTY  

George Daugherty 

212 N Riverview Street 

Bellevue, IA 52031 

Phone - 563-940-6851 

gdaugherty6216@gmail.com 

JASPER COUNTY  
Kelley Zuidema 

9632 S. 104 Ave. East, Sully, IA 50251-8567  

641-594-3477 

JONES COUNTY  

LaVerta Langenberg  

21692 20th St, Lisbon IA 52253  

319-432-6389  

LEE COUNTY PIONEER CEMETERY COMMISSION 

Kim Irvin 

2847 241st Ave., Montrose, IA 52639 

319-463-5689 

kirvin@iowatelecom.net 

 

Kathleen K. Burkhardt  

PO Box 136 Fort Madison, IA 52627  

319-371-5681 

kathy2@mchsi.com 

LOUISA COUNTY  
Raymond Fisher  

207 Crestwood Dr., Columbus Junction IA 52738  

LUCAS COUNTY  

Lucas County Board of Supervisors 

supervisors@lucasco.org 

 

MAHASKA COUNTY  

John Bandstra 

2155 Kirby, Oskaloosa, IA 52577 

jcbandstra@yahoo.com 

 

MARION COUNTY  

Valerie Van Kooten  

2051 Old Hwy 163, Pella, IA 50219  

641-780-1584 

marioncountycemetery@gmail.com 



MONONA COUNTY  
Larry D. DuVal  

900 11th St, Onawa IA 51040  

 

MONROE COUNTY PIONEER CEMETERY COMMISSION 

John Goode 

6652 165
th

 St., Albia, IA 52531  

641-777-9294 

john.s.goode@outlook.com 

 

O’BRIEN COUNTY (O’Brien County Cemetery Preservation Association) 

Eunice Wilson 

315 Ash St., Sutherland, IA 51058  

712-261-9503 

OCCPA18@gmail.com 

 

POWESHIEK COUNTY (volunteer group)  

Gene Adkins  

PO Box 451 Brooklyn, IA 52211  

641-522-9467 

Geadkins846@hotmail.com 

RINGGOLD COUNTY  
Rick Wiley  

RR 2 Box 63, Diagonal IA 50845  

TAMA COUNTY  

Joyce A. Wiese  

2160 310th St, Toledo IA 52342  

515-484-2599  

WAYNE COUNTY  

Brenda DeVore  

110 West Main, Promise City, IA 52583 

 

WINNESHIEK COUNTY  

Winneshiek County Pioneer Cemetery Commission  

1638 Landmeyer RD, Decorah IA 52101  

Halley Wise, Secretary 

Wise.Halley001@gmail.com 

563-380-8075 

 


